## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 11352/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2015 in CRM No. 20171/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VARINDER SINGH @ RAJA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay is condoned.

Heard Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General of India appearing for the Union of India.

Issue notice, returnable after two weeks.

As prayed by the learned Solicitor General of India, dasti service, in addition, is also permitted through the Trial Court.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER