SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5647/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2015 in CRM No. 20171/2015 06-10-2014 in CRM No. 28274/2014 08-01-2015 in CRM No. 38450/2014 passed by the High court of punjab & haryana at chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARINDER SINGH @ RAJA

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitle, Adv. Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. R.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, list next week.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER (SH) (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) BRANCH OFFICER